## 502801877 05/09/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2848473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	04/29/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	300 E-BUSINESS WAY, FIFTH FLOOR	
City:	SHARONVILLE	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45241	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5735264
Patent Number:	5776062
Patent Number:	6102866
Patent Number:	6022325
Patent Number:	6678546

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: ARENT FOX LLP

Address Line 1: 1717 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	032001.00000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILBURN L. CHESSER, REG. NO. 41668		
SIGNATURE:	/Wilburn L. Chesser/		
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2014		

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=032001-00000\_Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=032001-00000 Patent Assignment#page2.tif

502801877 PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0173

source=032001-00000\_Patent Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0174

#### **PATENT ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a corporation of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2 Munchen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application and/or U.S. Patents attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the "Patent Rights") and the invention claimed therein (the "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 300 E-Business Way, Fifth Floor Sharonville, Ohio 45241, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention and all documents and things relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the Invention (the "Related Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Invention, Patent Rights, and Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, renewals, reexamination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

3/25/2014

Page 1 of Patent Assignment Form

PATENT REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0175 Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

_	_	_	_	_			
Λ	e	e	1	c	N	$\sim$	R:
~		О	8	u	IN	u	n.

## SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT

Date: March 31, 2014

Jochen Dick

VP New Business XP

Ralf Gerharz

CFO XP

**ASSIGNEE:** 

DEVICOR MEDICAL PRODUCTS, INC.

INAMEL

David Nato

3/35/3014

Page 2 of Patent Assignment Form

## **ATTACHMENT 1**

Title
stereotactic biopsy, offset coordinates and motorized positioning
Prone table in combination with ultrasound imaging
Prone table in combination with ultrasound imaging
stereotactic biopsy, selection of various biopsy units
Prone table with gamma camera

Page 3 of Patent Assignment Form

**RECORDED: 05/09/2014** 

REEL: 032855 FRAME: 0177

**PATENT** 

3/25/2014